Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Wildwood World Magnet School Annex
Contract Number: 1560

General Contractor: Paschen Millhouse Joint Venture llI
Payment Application: #12

Amount Paid: $2,045,670.78

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 9/4/14

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Wildwood



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date: August 12, 2015
Project: Wildwood World Magnet Scheol Annex/Renovation
PBC# (1560

Monthly Estimate No.: Twelve (12)
For the Period:  7/1/2015 to  7/31/2015

To: Paschen/Mithouse IV 11k

In accordance with Resolution No. - adopled by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on

relating to the Revenue Bonds issued by the
Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and aH terms used herein shall have the same meaning
as in said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

I. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each
item thereot is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and
2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts

previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect -
Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price
(said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:
PASCHEN/MILHOUSE JV III
5515 N. EAST RIVER ROAD, CHICAGO, IL 60656

Wildwoed Worid Magnet School Annex/Renovation

Is now entitled to the sum of: $2,045,670.78

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE -
ADDITIONS -

DEDUCTIONS -

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION -
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE -

16,618,000.00

10,618,000.60

AR B I

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $9,430,924.59

TOTAL RETENTION $ 530,900.00
a} Reserve Withheld @ 3% of Total Amount Eamed

but Not to Exceed 10% of Contract Price 530,900.00
b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

&

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld h -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Inelude This Payment): $ 8.906,624.59

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID: 8 6,854,353.81

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT: S 2,045,671.78

Berta Perez Loro, PBC



PROJECT: Wildwood Worid Magnet School Annex/Renavation

PBC #1 C1560
JOB LOCATION: 6350 N. Biawatha Ave, Chicago, IL 60656

QWNER: PUBLIC BURDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGD

STAYE OF: RLLINOIS
COUNTY OF: COOK

PUBLIC BULDING COMMSSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 2}

Monthly Esdimate No: | Twalve (12)

CONTRACTOR:

PASCHENARM, HOUSE Jv ul
5515 N. EAST RIVER ROAD, CHICAGO, I, 60656

For tae Period:

72018

DATE:

BNZNE

TA018

“The Affiant, being first duly sworn on outh, depascs and soys that hofshe is an sutherized agent of PaschenMilkouse J¥ 11, an Linois corporation, sd duly suthorized to make tis AMidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually, 3t hefshe 5 well

aquamied with the faets horein set Forih and that said eomparation is the Contractor with the Public Building Conminsion of Chicago, Ownner. under Cont
Wildwood World Magnet School Annex/Renovation PEC Contract No #C1560 Paschq
£350 N. Hlawatha Ave, Chicago, IL 60656

That the following satemnis are made fuf the puapose of pricuring a partis} pavanent off

No. C1560 dated the 2 It day of July, 2014, for the Genseal Construction an the following projeet:

284567078 unider the terms of said contruct; That, for the purpase ol said Contract, the fallowing persans have been canttzcted with, amd have

furntshed or prepared material, cquipaent. supplies and servives for, and have dome lsbor on siad impravement: Thal, the tespective amounts st forth opposive eir pames in thee (il ammunt of mency due and to beeorme due o cach of thetn respectively:
That, the wotk Tot which pavment has boen requested has been samnpleted. fhee and clear of any and sl caims. Hens, charges snd expenses of any kind whatsoever and in complizmse with (he Contract Document s the requirenients of said Cnes under theny,
That this staterment is a fall, 1w, and complele siement of 27 such pervens and of the fufl smount pew dus and the anount herclofore paid each v them fir such Jabor, materials, equiptient, and services, fuaished or prepared by cach o' thetn to of on aceaunt

of said work, os stated:

1 2 3 5 6 7 8 g i 11 iz
[TYPEOFWORK]  SUBCONTRACOR FARE ™) 7 | CHANGE ADJUSTED K = L] =55 NET
CONTRACT ORDERS CONTRACT COMPLETE PREVIOUS CURRENT TOTAL RETANAGE NET CUE 10
AMOUNT TOTAL PREVICUS PE}%‘SD BEDCUQEME
|Mechanica! A&H Mechanical, ing, $1,445.000.00 $0.00 $1,445,000.00 87.21% $1,188.041.81 5216,655.14 140473715 $72,250.00 $1,069.237.63] $263 24952 $112,512.85,
Drywall ASA Drywall & Taping Senvices 5648.000.060 $29.592.00 §677,392.00 58.30% 5608922 00 $45,830.00 $665,852 04 $33,865.60 £575,052.40, $56.530.00 $45,408.60|
Windaws Alumital Cerp §221,980.90 5S0.00 $223,980.00 88.22% $165,832.00 §50,163.00 $21£.995.00 $21,993.50 $152,848.80 £45,146.70 §25.984 50
visual Display Unts | Alr Flow Azchitectural $27,600.0¢ $0.00 $27,600.00 100.00% $0.09 327.600.00 $27.,600.00 §2.760,00 50.00] $24.840.00 32.750.00
visuzl Display L'm\s Architectural Fidures. Ine. $0.00 552,060.00 $52,060.00 100.00% 50.00 §52,000.0 £52.000.60 §5,200.00 $0.08 $48.800.00 $5.200.00
Plumbing 8. Bruce Plumbing $720,609.00 $5,572.00 3725 972.60 90.82%: 5540482 90 $115.735.00 3660,217.00 §66.021.70: 5486433801 $107,761.50 $132,776.70
Electrical Bluck Electric Company 51,050,000.00 $53.970.60 3110397000 91.51%! 5821,865.00 £188,355.00 $1,610.220.00]  $103,022.00 $730,678.50{ $169,519.50 $194 772,60
Watprprogfing Bofo Waterproofing Systems. $23.200.00 0.0 52320000 45.04% $6.200.00 54.250.00 $10,450.00 $1.04500 §5,580.00 £3,825.00 $13.795.00
Landacaping Briar Pateh Landscaping Sve $103,100.00 $0.00 $103.100.00 0.00% §0.00 36,60 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $105,300.00
Flaoting C.E Korsgard Company $193,400.00 $9§.229.00 5292.620.00 D3.74% $0.00 $268,452.50 5268,452.50 $26, 84525 50.00[ $24%.80725 551,021.75
Roofing Evesgreen Speciatties & Design $0.00 $3,600.00 $8.600.00 85.00% $0.00 §7,310,00 $7.310.00 $735.00 $6.00 $6,570.00 52,021,006/
Roofing FE Reoftec Corp $237.000.00 §1.551.00 $238,651.00 85.90%. $177.750.00 $36,708.25 5214,538.25 $11,932 35 5159,975.00 $42.630.70 §36,045.20
Ornamental Fence  {Fence Masters, Inc, $53.000.0¢ 3c.00 $53.000.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.90- 50.60 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $53.000.00
Matais Great Lakes Wesi $165.000.00 £0.00 $1649,000.00 90,35% $84 861 .00 567,824 .40 5152,685.40 $15268.54 576,374.90 $61.041.96 321,583.14
CIP Concrele Hugh Henry Canstruction $7T16,500.00{ -$28.163.00 $688.337.00 87.88% $604,.953.72 $8.00 3604,953.72 $895.37 360405835/ 50.00 484.278.65
Carpontiy JADE Cerpentty $273.500.00 $3.252.00 522,752.00 89.64% §$180.894.50 $27,308.50 §208,203.00 $11,587.680 $152,805.05 $11,810.25 £35,135 60/
Excavation JEM Site Development, tnc. £290,000.00 $23.504.00 3413.504 80 62.02%: §208,504.00 $43,000.00 $246.,504.00 §25,650.40 $187.653.60 $43,200.00 $182,650.40
Wasie Compacters _{J-Mec 52071890 $0.90 §28,718.00 £.004%6 $0.00 50.00 §0.00 $9.00 $0.08; 50.00 $28,718.00
Acousticat Caiing | Just Rite Acoustics 572,500.00 $908.00! $73 40860 100.00% 50.00 §73,408.00 $73403.00 37,340.80 $0.00: $66.067.20 $7,340.80
Lockars Lyen Workspace Froducts 50.00 $40.285.00 $40.285.00 08.88% $31.28560 $0,550.00 $39,235.00 53,943.50 $28,155.50 $7.695.00 §4,433.50,
Fre Protaction Melropolitan Fire Protection 5121,.260.00 $0.00 $124.25000 B7.64% $54.405.00 $11.625.00 3105,026 60 $10.602.60 $84,960.90 $10,462.50 $25826,60/
Ramoftion Midway Contracting Greup $30.860.00 $8.342.00 $39,142.00 106.00% $C.00 $32.143.00 532,143.00 $3.914.30 $6.00 $35,228.79 53.914.30
Temp Fance Nabionat Fance $21,190.05 §3,544.00 $24.734.00 85.43% $23603.40 50.00 $23.60340 $2.360.34 521,242.06 0.00 5340084
Tie Partiton S0.00 $15,500.00 §15,500.00 50.00% 50.00 $7.750.60 $7,750.00 5775.00 $0.00 $6.975.00 $8,525.00
Tia QC Enferprines, Inc. $105,000.00 50.00 $405.060.00 100.08% $17,498.55 $87.501.35 $105.090.00 $10,500.00: $15.748.79 $78.75L.22 $10,560.001
Surveying Sanchez & F.C. $15.815.00 $2.176.00 $16,094.00 100.00% $15.694.00 $0.00 $18,084.00 $1.800.40 $16,284 60 50.00 51,809.40
Counlets Sprovieri's Custom Counters $135,008.00 $000 5135.000.00 B84.78% $40,610.2¢ 573,847,198 $H14.457.40 31544574 $26549.1¢] $66.482.47 §31.988.34
[Eacth Retenticn Staiworth 34163800 30.0¢ §41,636.00 100.00% $9.00 $41528.00 54163800 50,00 §0.08; 54183300 30.00
Efevator Thyssen Krupp Elevater $$17.000.00 $0.08 $117.000.00 100.00% $103,837.50 $13.182 50 $117,600.00 $06.00 $98.545.63 $13.354.38 $0.00
Pomting Uptown Decorating Corp $90,000.00 50.00 §2¢,000.00 T4.00% 311.925.00 554,675.00 $66.600.00 $6.860 00 £10,732.50 §49,207 50 530.060.00
Stesl Wa_gl}g_ggg Steet, LLC §699.060.00 $23.015.00 $722,015.00 95.72% $716,015.00 $4.000.00 5720.015.00 536,100.75 $679.914.25 $4.000.00 $36.100.75
Mazorry WEF Construclion, Ing, 3649,600.00 -$§,906 00 $647.004.00 100.00% $633.015.50 314.078.50 $647,094.00 $32.354.70 5500,660.80 £14,078.50 5§32,354.70
Spray Frepronfng  [Wilkin insulation Company $50,500.00 -$11.300.00 $43,200.00 97.1B%:! $46,240.00 $0.00 346,840.00 5468400 $42,356.00 $0.00 36.044.00
1Subrotat Sub Costs 5841579400  £330.572.00 &8 746 766.00 890.66% $6,320.431.29]  $1.600,790.53 §7,930,221.6827 §525.60054 $5.554,750.24| 51.545,865.94 $1,245,152.83
General Condiions/Contrattors
QH&P 51,637.206.00( -5244 65446 $1.292.551.54 39.A47%: $840.822.52 $444 88025 $1.285. 152 17 51.290.36 $784.603.57) 5499 808 84 $8,139.13
Bondfinsurance $135.000.00 $0.00 5$135.000.00 100.00% $135,000.60 $0.00 §135.000.00 30.00 $115.000.08 50.00 50.00
Mabiization $80,000.00 $0.00 $50.6800.00 100.60% §20,000.00 $0.90 $80.600.06 50.00 530.800.00 30.00 30.00
Construction Conlingency $300.000.00 -386.317 54 $212.682.48 0.00% $.00 $0.90 §0.00 $0.00 $6.60 §0.00 $213,682 46
Aliswances $150,000.00 30,00 $156.000.60 G.00% $0.00 30.00: $0.00 50.00 $0.00 %000 $150,000.00
$0.60
Sublotal General Conditions,
Contingeney, Allowances,
GHEP $2.202 206.00} -$330,972.00 $1,871,234.00 £0,20% $1.055.822.52 5444 B80.25 §1.500,702.77 $1.290.36 5999601571 5489.808 84 $371,621.59
Total Base Agresment $10,618.000.60 $0.00 $10,618,000.00 48.82% $7,386,252.81}  $2,045,670.78 $5430,5:4 591 $530.900.00 §6,854,150 81) 52,045,670.78 $1,717.975.41




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 of 2)

Exiras to Conlract $0.00

Amount of Original Centract | $10,618,000.00

Total Contract and Exiras| § 10.618,000.00

Credits to Contract $0.00
Adjusted Total Contract | $10.618.000.00

Work Completed to Date $9.430,924.59

Tolal Retained $530.900.00

Net Amount Earned $8,900,024.59
Previously Paid $6,854,353 81

Net Amount Due this Payment $2,045.670.78

These provision should not be construed as conferring any right hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of exiting
lien laws.

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors

(including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights
hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by Affiant for Affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally;
that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of materials or

other agents acting on behalf of Affiant in connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as Affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and
material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed. That neither the partial payment for any part thereof has been assigned;

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand 1o the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the amount or amounts so paid; and if any liens remains unsatisfied

all costs and a reasonable attorneys fee

after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including

Signed: MU- Mers——

(to be signed by the President or Authorized Agent)

Printed Name:

Matt Moss

Title

Project Executive

Subscribed and sworn before me this

Notary Public

My Commission Expires Cp : g‘ d/

s‘fd\f\;"\i\o"-ﬁ

OFFICIAL SEAL

APPPPPLS AT ISIN

3
; RISTINA L ERDMANN
l; NOTERY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

€ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/08/18

Y N
EAAAAARARAAATEARTARIAA PV

2 ot



